
Change Order Request

Project:  

La Crosse, WI  54601

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

1923025-02 COR # 84.00

Date: 9/24/2020

La Crosse, WI  54601
400 La Crosse Street

City of La CrosseTo: Owner From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Madison, WI 53703
151  East Wilson Street, Suite 100 

AmountItem # Description Vendor

PCO #       126 - PR 20

         1 $7,315.00PR 20 Kish & Sons Electric, Inc.

         2 $12,040.00PR 20 Ted Mannstedt & Son, Inc.

         4 $7,338.76PR 20 Ford Metro, Inc.

         5 $78,174.25PR 20 North American Mechanical, Inc.

         7 $1,427.80PR 20 Wieser Brothers General Contractors, Inc.

$106,295.81Total For Change Order

Signed: ____________________________Approved By: City of La Crosse

Submitted By: 

Date: __________________

Signed: ____________________________Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Date: __________________

Accepted By: I & S Group, Inc. Signed: ____________________________ Date: __________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6

9/24/2020 | 9:32 AM CDT

9/24/2020 | 9:41 AM CDT



PR 20

Contractor Affected Item # Sheet/Spec Change Contractor Change PR 20

1 Kish 1 Changed 7 projector screens size 7,315.00$                  revised Contractor Cost

2 NAMI 3, 8 3A1-22 Replace existing arena building pressure sensor, existing return air CO2 sensors; Added four additional room temp sensors, CO and NO2 sensors; Run control wire to VFDs; Provide new electronic damper actuators HJ Martin Ceiling 0

2.1 Kish WHV 0

3 Mannstedt 1--3 2S1-30A/B, 2S2-16 Added HSS curtain wall beams and column reinforcing 12,040.00$               

3.1 Fowler Waiting on HJ Martin revised per ISG's forthcoming PR 20 revision

3.2 Ford Metro 7,338.76$                  revised

4 Fowler 4 2S4-20 Revised framing detail 3; Added detail 18

4.1 HJ Martin

4.2 WHV

5 HJ Martin 5, 6 3S1-31, 3S3-09 Added detail 3 for NW end of Entrance Hall canopy

6 NAMI 7 3M2-15D, 3M5-11 Replace main arena exhaust fan 78,174.25$               

6.1 WHV

7 Fowler 9, 11 3A1-71, 3A2-11 Moved roof access ladder and added paint

7.1 Wieser

7.2 Pine Valley

8 WHV 10 3A1-73 Revised roof detail 5 

8.1 Fowler

8.2 Wieser

8.3 HJ Martin

9 WHV 11 3A2-11 Revised metal panel eyebrow return on North wall

9.1 HJ Martin

9.2 Wieser

10 WHV 12 3A3-33 Revised detail 9

10.1 Wieser 1,427.80$                  

11 HJ Martin 13 3A6-17 Added bulkhead and finishes at new steel over patio curtain wall to be revised

11.1 Pine Valley

Total = 106,295.81$             

Released: 8/7/20

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



Waiting on HJ Martin revised per ISG's forthcoming PR 20 revision

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



RFC Total $   7315.00

Please respond by:  08/21/2020

KYLE L THESING BRENDA OELKE

Kish & Sons Electric, Inc. KRAUS ANDERSON

Request for Change
2135 Enterprise Avenue  
2135 Enterprise Avenue  
La Crosse, WI  54603-1754

WKT170 - LX CENTER REMODEL BP3
RFC Number:  9

Date:  08/21/2020

  

Regarding:

PR#20 PCO#126 - MODIFY SCREEN SIZES FOR (7) MEETING ROOMS.  TOTAL IS FOR ALL (7) SCREENS.  UNIT 
PRICE IS INCLUDED AS  REQUESTED.

To: Job Site:

KRAUS ANDERSON LX CENTER REMODEL BP3

151 EAST WILSON STREET  
SUITE 100  
MADISON, WI 53703

LA CROSSE CENTER  
300 HARBORVIEW PLAZA  
LA CROSSE, WI 54601

Requested By: Phone: E-mail:

KYLE L THESING (608) 785-0207 kthesing@kishelectric.com

Recipients: Phone: E-mail:

BRENDA OELKE (608) 838-5479 BRENDA.OELKE@KRAUSANDERSO
N.COM

Requested Change: Change to Contract

PR#20 PCO#126 - MODIFY SCREEN SIZES FOR ALL (7) MEETING ROOMS. $  7315.00

 UNIT PRICE INCREASE SIZE 50"X80" TO 60"X96" = $1,045.00 EA. $  0.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



       
TED MANNSTEDT & SONS, INC.
1722 Miller St.  

LaCrosse, WI 54601 Sales Office:

    608-784-1826 651-787-0028

Fax: 608-784-1847 Fax: 651-204-9072

    

8/12/20

Peter M. Linsmeier 
Kraus Anderson Construction
 
 CL:  

Job #:  

Re:  La Crosse Center, PR-20
La Crosse, WI

We propose to furnish the following( 0 % Tax Included):

1. Change add for PR-20

Material 8,890
Labor 1,200
Detailing 780
Joist 0
Deck 0
Freight 75
Overhead 1,095
Tax 0

ALL FOR THE SUM OF: $12,040

We will incorporate these changes when we receive a signed change order.

Very Truly Yours,

Kim S. Rood
Kim S. Rood, PE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



Mannstedt & Son  ESTIMATE SCOPE

Bid Date: 8/12/20

Job :

Location: Estimator: Kim Rood

  Length

Qty Units Description Ft In

ITEM 1 Sheet 2S1-30A
Added HSS curtain wall beams
Added column reinforcing.

ITEM 2 Sheet 2S1-30B
Added HSS curtain wall beams
Added column reinforcing.

ITEM 3 Sheet 2S2-16
Added HSS curtain wall beams to framing elevation 1
Added column reinforcing to framing elevation 1

ITEM 4 Sheet 2S4-20
Revised detail 3
Added detail 18

La Crosse Center, PR-20
La Crosse, WI

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



Ford Metro Inc
3121 40th Ave NW

Rochester, MN 55901

LaCrosse Center Expansion and Renovation

PR #20

 

REVISE HEAD DETAIL AT CWL 8, 9 & 10

ADDITIONAL LABOR FOR CURTAIN WALL INSTALLATION / FASTENING TO STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBES

INSTALLATION LABOR

WORKING FOREMAN 12 HRS 92.60$    1,111.20$            FOREMAN IS WORKING MEMBER OF TWO 

MAN CREW

GLAZIER 12 HRS 88.20$    1,058.40$            

EQUIPMENT 24 HRS 10.00$    240.00$                

CAD TIME/ ENGINEERING 0 HRS 120.00$  -$                       REMOVED

BOND COST -$                       REMOVED

 

SUB 2,409.60$            

OH & P 0.1 240.96$                

TOTAL ADD 2,650.56$            

9/22/2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



Ford Metro Inc
3121 40th Ave NW

Rochester, MN 55901

LaCrosse Center Expansion and Renovation
9/22/2020

REVISE HEIGHTS AT CWL 8 & 9 / NEW GLASS REQUIRED

 

GLASS COST 2,572.00$        

FABRICATION/ CUT DOWN/ REFABRICATION 1,690.00$        

 

SUB 4,262.00$        

OH & P 0.1 426.20$            

TOTAL ADD 4,688.20$        

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



5%

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6



Project Name: La Crosse Center Expansion - BP3 Carpentry Job # 220071

Date:

Subcontractor Labor Material Equipment Total
Total Total Total Total Cost

$560.00 $738.00 $1,298.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Subtotal $0.00 $560.00 $738.00 $0.00
Subtotal $1,298.00

Self Performed OH&P $129.80
Subcontractor OH&P $0.00

$1,427.80
Bonding $0.00

Grand Total $1,427.80

Approval: 
Date:

Change	Order	Request	#13

8/19/2020

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE:

PCO 126 - PR #20 

Subtotal

100' 2x4 blocking, 1-1/2" foam, and 3/4" 
firetreated plywood

Wieser Brothers General Contractor, Inc. | 200 Twilite Street La Crescent, MN 55947
www.wieserbrothers.com | Office 507.895.8903 | Fax 507.895.8438

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FB8605D-6A00-4138-89E5-CEFADB5799E6


		2020-09-24T07:41:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




